Position transmitters, proximity sensors SDAS-MHS for T-slot
TOC Bookmark
Position transmitters, proximity sensors SDAS-MHS for T-slot
Characteristics
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data

4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/01
Position transmitters, proximity sensors SDAS-MHS for T-slot
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SDAS Position transmitter/cylinder switch
002 Sensor version
M Can be inserted in the slot
003 Sensor principle
HS Hall sensor
004 Measuring range
M40 Typically up to 40 mm
005 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
006 Display
L LED
007 Electrical output 1
PNLK PNP or NPN or IO-Link®
008 Electrical output 2
PN PNP or NPN
009 Cable characteristic
E Suitable for energy chains/robot applications
010 Cable length [m]
0.3 0.3
2.5 2.5
011 Electrical connection
LE Open end
M8 Plug M8
52024/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters, proximity sensors SDAS-MHS for T-slot
Data sheet
Function Operating mode:
Position transmitter
Operating mode:
Proximity sensor
General technical data
Design For T-slot
Mounting position Any
Type of mounting Screwed tightly
Application information Support / Overview of actuator sensors “The right sensor for the actuator”
Certification RCM compliance mark
CE marking (see declaration of conformity) To EU EMC Directive
To EU RoHS Directive
UKCA marking (see declaration of conformity) To UK instructions for EMC
To UK RoHS instructions
Degree of protection IP65, IP68
Note on materials RoHS-compliant
Halogen-free
PWIS conformity VDMA24364-B2-L
1) For information about the area of use, see the EC declaration of conformity at: www.festo.com/sp a Certificates.
If the devices are subject to usage restrictions in residential, commercial or light-industrial environments, further measures for the reduction of the emitted interference may be necessary.
Sensors
Measured variable Position
Measuring principle Magnetic Hall
Sensing range [mm] š 52
Ambient temperature [°C] -40 ... +80
Typical sampling interval [ms] 2
Max. travel speed [m/s] 3
Path resolution [mm] š 0.02
Repetition accuracy [mm] 0.2
Typical linearity error [mm] ±1
Electronics – General
Operating voltage range [V DC] 10 ... 30
Residual ripple [%] 10
Reverse polarity protection For all electrical connections
Data sheet
Technical data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2024/01
Position transmitters, proximity sensors SDAS-MHS for T-slot
Data sheet

H1 L1 L2 L3 L4 ß 1
SDAS-MHS-...-LE 5 2.9 4.6 2500 50 34.8 31.8 1.5
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Cable with plug, M8x1, A-coded to EN 61076-2-104 0.3 8063974 SDAS-MHS-M40-1L-PNLK-PN-E-0.3-M8
Cable, open end 2.5 8063975 SDAS-MHS-M40-1L-PNLK-PN-E-2.5-LE
Dimensions
Ordering data
92024/01 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Position transmitters, proximity sensors SDAS-MHS for T-slot
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting components
For piston diameter Part no. Type
Mounting kit SMBR-8-8/100-S6, heat-resistant
8 ... 100 538937 SMBR-8-8/100-S6
Mounting kit SMBR
8 175091 SMBR-8-8
10 175092 SMBR-8-10
12 175093 SMBR-8-12
16 175094 SMBR-8-16
20 175095 SMBR-8-20
25 175096 SMBR-8-25
32 175097 SMBR-8-32
40 175098 SMBR-8-40
50 175099 SMBR-8-50
63 175100 SMBR-8-63
Mounting SMBZ
For DSBG 32 ... 100 537806 SMBZ-8-3 2/100
Sensor bracket DASP-M4-...
For DSBG-125 1451483 DASP-M4-125-A